Public Notice

Shire of EAST
Pilbara

AUSTRALIA'S LARGEST SHIRE

NEWMAN AIRPORT AVIATION FEES AND CHARGES FY2017/18

Pursuant to Section 6.19 of the Local Government Act and the Shire of East
Pilbara Council Resolution 201617/175 dated 21 April 2017, notice is
herewith given of the Aviation Fees and Charge (AF&C) applicable at and to

the use of Newman Airport with effect from 1 August 2017.

Effective 1 August 2017

Newman Airport Schedule of Fees & Charges Effective 1 August 2017

2016/17 2017/18 2017/18
$ Fee $ Fee $ Fee Description
Inc of GST Inc of GST | Excl of GST
Landing Fees
All landing aircraft
10,000kg MTOW and 22.77 23.45 21.32 Per 1,000 Kg Pro-
Rata
above
All landing aircraft
5,000 - 10,000kg 15.57 16.05 14.59 Per l,OISaCiaKg Pro-
MTOW
All landing aircraft
Per 1,000 Kg Pro-

up to 5,000kg 12.1 12.45 11.32 er LM Rg Fro

MTOW

Rata

Scheduled Services
Discount Rate

25% discount
off the full per
tonnage rate

20% discount off
the full per tonnage
rate

Resident Operators
Discount

25% discount
off the full per
tonnage rate

20% discount off
the full per tonnage
rate

New Route
Concession

25% discount
off the full per
tonnage rate

20% discount off
the full per tonnage
rate




shire of EAST

Pilbara
2016/17 2017/18 2017/18
S Fee S Fee S Fee Description
Inc of GST Inc of GST | Excl of GST
Apron Parking Fees
All aircraft up to Per day or part
5,000kg MTOW 9.4 9.7 8.82 thereof
. Per 1,000kg Pro-
All aircraft > 5,000kg 251 26 236 Rata, Per day or
MTOW
part thereof
. 25% discount 20% discount off
Scheduled Services off the full per the full per tonnage
Discount Rate P P g
tonnage rate rate
. 25% discount 20% discount off
Resident Operators
. off the full per the full per tonnage
Discount
tonnage rate rate
25% discount 20% discount off
New Route
. off the full per the full per tonnage
Concession
tonnage rate rate
Per Hour; minimum
charge for 30
minutes, with 15
- . minute increments.
Airside Escort Duties 92.61 95 86.36 (If ARO not on duty
and/or weekend,
overtime rate
multiplier applies).
Car Parking Fees
Short term car park - Free
0to 1 hour
Short term car park - 4 4 363
1to 2 hours
Short term car park -
2 to 3 hours > > 4.54
Short term car park - 7 . 6.36
3 to 4 hours
Short term car park -
4 to 5 hours 8 8 7.27
Short term car park -
5to 6 hours ? ? 8.18
Short term car park - 13 14 12.73
6 to 7 hours
Short term car park -
7 to 8 hours 15 16 14.54
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shire of EAST

Pilbara
2016/17 2017/18 2017/18
S Fee S Fee S Fee Description
Inc of GST Inc of GST | Excl of GST
Short term car park - 16 17 15.45
8 to 9 hours
Short term car park -
9 to 10 hours 17 18 16.36
Short term car park -
10 to 24 hours 22 24 21.82
Additional days 22 24 21.82 Per day or part
thereof
Long term car park -
0 to 30min Free
Long term car park - Per day or part
30min to 7 days 12 12 10.91 thereof
Long term car park - Per day or part
8 days to 14 days 10 10 9.09 thereof
Long term car park - 3 9 318 Per day or part
15 days or more thereof
Lost ticket 250 250 227.27 All car parks
Contractor staff 5 As per Service
parking Contract
Annual per.mlts -12 1870.4 1895 17227 Multiple entries per
month period day
ASIC Card
Auscheck application 140 145 131.82 Initial and renewal
Card print 120 120 109.09
Passenger Service Charge - seating configuration of >9 seats
Departing & Arriving 24.2 24.95 22.68 Per passenger
Per passenger
New route 16.5 17 15.45 arriving or
concession .
departing
Screening Fees
All RPT Flights to be
screened. All Non-
Departing RPT flights of
passengers over 2 13.57 15.05 13.68 MTOW>20,000 kgs
years of age to be also charged
screening fee
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shire of EAST

Pilbara
2016/17 2017/18 2017/18
S Fee S Fee S Fee Description
Inc of GST Inc of GST | Excl of GST
Datalink
Commercial
Capped at 100
Data package/month 93 95 86.36 GB/month. Invoiced
annualy in advance
Per GB above
package 0.87 0.9 0.82 No cap
Residential
Connection fee 60 - As per user
agreement
Data package/month 65 60 54.54 No cap
Per GB above 0.41 i No cap
package
Patrons/Passengers
Restricted to 200
31 - 60 minutes 5 454 KBPS for basic
internet usage

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Manager
Development Airports, Salomon Kloppers, on 08 9177 8964 or by email at
mda@eastpilbara.wa.gov.au.

Allen Cooper

Chief Executive Officer

5 May 2017
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